#### 506578667 03/26/2021

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEGUNDO BALDOVINO	03/05/2021
ASHWIN ARUNMOZHI	03/05/2021
VENKATESH KRISHNAN	03/05/2021
CHARLES PRAIN	03/10/2021
MICHAEL WHITNEY	03/08/2021
WILLIAM S. SMITH	03/05/2021
DENIS THEBAULT	03/10/2021
JEAN BAPTISTE LAHILAIRE	03/11/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800 SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	4100 NORTH ATLANTIC BLVD.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17214352

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 055738 FRAME: 0289

506578667

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG

Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 84339675-2020P00301US3895	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. ST. AMOUR
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. St. Amour/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page1.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page2.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page3.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page4.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page5.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page6.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page7.tif

source=84339675-2020P00301US-Signed-Declaration-and-Assignment--8-inventors with filing info (65080-3895)#page8.tif

Attorney Docket Number	84339675-2020P00301US-3895

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

This declaration	is directed to:
$\boxtimes$	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
	17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into
this form when the	hey become known.)
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that claims.	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-p	he duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and CT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
GLOBAL TECH Delaware, havin AMERICA, INC Troy, County of representatives, identified invent applications and organizations, in ASSIGNEES' at Serial No. 1 ASSIGNEES, its and to the inve applications clair applications.	successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in entions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all ming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue
applications for I perform any and	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to e rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
imprisonment of	dedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	3/0/21
Inventor:	Segundo Baldovino Date:
Signature: /	'Segundo Baldovino/
Note: An Ambica	tion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an
	ion form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84339675-2020P00301US-	3205
Autorney Docket Number	1 040337077-20206699999	2073

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into
this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC., organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Troy, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/214,352 , Filing Date March 26, 2021 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Achysin Assumption 3/5/21
Inventor: Ashwin Arunmozhi Date:
Signature: /Ashwin Arunmozhi/
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84339675-2020P00301US-3895

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID
This declaration is directed	ed to:
☑ United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into ome known.)
The above-identified appl	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appli	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and national filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
GLOBAL TECHNOLOG Delaware, having its prin AMERICA, INC., organi Troy, County of Oakland representatives, the entire identified invention incla applications and to receiv organizations, in its or the ASSIGNEES' attorney to Serial No17/214,352_ ASSIGNEES, its success and to the inventions a	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORE GIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of incipal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and VALEO NORTH dized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at d, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal regist, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above luding the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make we Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmentate in own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES of the insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein per march 26, 2021 p, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, it and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all nefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue
applications for Letters Paperform any and all acts	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to s which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or the than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR 3/5/21
Inventor: Venkates	Sh Krishnan Date:
Signature: /Venka	atesh Krishnan/
Note: An Application Data	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use ar

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto <u>FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES</u> , <u>LLC</u> , a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and <u>VALEO NORTH AMERICA</u> , <u>INC</u> ., organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Troy, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Charles Prain Date: 3/10/21				
Signature: Charles Frain				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.				

Attorney Docket Number 84339675-2020P00301US-3895

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID					
This declaration is directe	d to:					
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into his form when they become known.)						
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have r claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the					
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
continuation-in-part applie	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and ational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
GLOBAL TECHNOLOG Delaware, having its prin AMERICA, INC., organiz Troy, County of Oakland representatives, the entire identified invention inch applications and to receiv organizations, in its or the ASSIGNEES' attorney to Serial No. 17/214,33 ASSIGNEES, its successed and to the inventions as applications claiming ben applications.  And I hereby agree for mapplications for Letters Page 1.	ors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all efit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including tent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to					
	perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	ENTOR					
Inventor: Michael.	m <sup>-m</sup> . 1					
Signature:	<i>(III</i> )					
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an					
additional declaration form f						

Attorney Docket Number 84339675-2020P00301US-3895

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

STOREST TO STORE STOREST STORE					
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC., organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Troy, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: William S. Smith Date: 05-MAR-2025 Signature: 4					
Signature:					
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.					

Attorney Docket Number 84339675-2020P00301US-3895

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  17/214,352 filed on Mar. 26, 2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into					
this form when they become known.)					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto <u>FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES</u> , <u>LLC</u> , a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and <u>VALEO NORTH AMERICA</u> , <u>INC</u> , organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Troy, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein:  Serial No					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR 3/10/21					
Inventor: Denis Thebault Date:					
Signature:					
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.					

Astorney Docket Number		301118-3895

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ASSEMBLY FOR SENSOR CLEANING WITH SOLENOID

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
This declaration is directed to:					
X	The attached application, or United States application of PCT international 17/214,352 filed onMar. 26, 2021 (I hereby any become known.)	application number the application filing date and number into			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.					
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto <u>FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC</u> , a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and <u>VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC</u> , organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Troy, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein:  Serial No. 17/214,352 , Filing Date March 26, 2021 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications, claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not greated any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME O		214 4 724			
	n Baptiste Lahifaire	Date: 3/11/21			
Signature;	<u> </u>				
Note: An Application additional declaration	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Appivalent), include a form for each additional inventor:	g naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an			
		See a contraction of the first and the first			

PATENT REEL: 055738 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 03/26/2021